High Court of Delhi: New Delhi

No. <u>**916**</u> /Comp./DHC Dated: <u>**23**</u> 10 1 2

NOTICE

It is hereby informed to all concerned that as a new initiative and in order to provide information through mobile phone, Delhi High Court has launched a Mobile Application for Android Phones. This application will enable users to get instant access to some links of the official website of this Court.

To download and install the Application, please type the following URL:

http://goo.gl/3hCiQM

Before installation on your Android device, go to Settings -> Security, and check 'Unknown Sources'.

(Keshav Kumar Bhati) Joint Registrar (Computerization)

Endst No. 25160 - 68 /Comp/DHC

Dated: 23 10/13

Copy to:

- (I) Registrar-cum-Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice.
- (II) PA to worthy Registrar General.
- (III) PAs to all Registrars/OSDs.
- (IV) The Secretary, Bar Council of India, Delhi.
- (V) The Secretary, Bar Council of Delhi, Delhi.
- (VI) The President/Secretary, Delhi High Court Bar Association, New Delhi.
- (VII) The President/Secretary, Bar Association, Tis Hazari Courts/Patiala House Courts/Karkardooma Courts/Rohini Courts/Dwarka Courts/Saket Courts Complex.
- (VIII) Technical Director, NIC, Delhi High Court.
- (IX) Guard File.

(Rajeev Chauhan) Assistant Registrar (Computerization)